
REVISED ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS (NRI 

/FOREIGN NATIONALS(FN)/PIO)  AND FN STUDENTS OF  

SAARC/UNDERDEVELOPED COUNTRIES 

(Session 2025 - Onwards)  

 
 

I. ANNUAL FEE FOR TRADITIONAL  COURSES (IN US$) 
 

  Department/ Courses  Annual 

Tuition 

Fee  

Annual 

Development 

Fund  

 

Total  Annual 

Fee for NRI/FN 

after 

Rationalization  

(Tuition fee + 

Dev. Fund) 

Total Annual Fee  

for FN Students of 
SAARC/ Under 

Developed Countries  

1 Anthropology     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 
 

2500 1200 

  Dip. In forensic Science and 
Criminology 

1135 125 1260 700 

2 Bio-Chemistry     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

3 Bio-Physics     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

4 Bio-Technology     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

5 Botany     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

6 Environment Science     

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

7 Chemistry     

  B.Sc.- (Hons. School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons. School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

8 Chem. Engg & Tech.     

  B.E.(Chemical) 4500 450 5000 2300 

  B.E.(Food Tech.) 4500 450 5000 2300 

  M.E.(Chem,Food Tech, and 
(Chemical) with 
Specialization in 
Environment  & Engineering  

3600 400 4000 2300 

  M.Sc.(Industrial .Chemistry) 2250 250 2500 1200 

  M.Tech.(Polymer) 3600 400 4000 2300 

9 Computer Sci & 

Application 

    

  M.Sc.-I(Hons.) 2250 250 2500 1200 
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  MCA(M)-I 4500 450 5000 2300 

10 Geology     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

11 Mathematics     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

12 Microbiology     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

13 Human Genome     

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

14 Physics     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

15 Statistics     

  M.Sc. 2250 250 2500 1200 

16. UIPS     

i B.Pharma 4500 500 5000 2300 

ii M.Pharma 3600 400 4000 2300 

17 Zoology     

  B.Sc.- (Hons School) 1285 140 1425 800 

  M.Sc.- (Hons School) 2250 250 2500 1200 

18. Ancient Indian History, 

Culture and Archaeology 

    

 M.A.-I 1285 140 1425 700 

19 Tibetan & Chinese Languages    

  Certificate  Diploma & 
Advance Diploma  

900 100 1000 700 

  P.G.D. in Buddhist Studies 900 100 1000 700 

20 Centre for Women Studies 

& Development 

    

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

  PG Dip in Women Studies 900 100 1000 700 

21 Defence  &Strategic 

Studies 

    

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

22 Economics     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

  B.A.(Hons.)in Eco 2565 285 2850 700 

  M.A.(Hons.) 3850 430 4280. 700 



I. ANNUAL FEE FOR TRADITIONAL  COURSES (IN US$) 
 

  Department/ Courses  Annual 

Tuition 

Fee  

Annual 

Development 

Fund  

 

Total  Annual 

Fee for NRI/FN 

after 

Rationalization  

(Tuition fee + 

Dev. Fund) 

Total Annual Fee  

for FN Students of 
SAARC/ Under 

Developed Countries  

23 Education     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

  M.Ed(Gen) 1285 140 1425 700 

24 English     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

25 Deptt. Of Arts History& 

Visual Arts 

    

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

26 French     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

  C.C. in French 900 100 1000 700 

  A.D. in French 1135 125 1260 700 

  Dip. in French 900 100 1000 700 

27 Gandhian Studies     

  M.A 1285 140 1425 700 

28 Geography     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

29 German     

  C.C. in German 900 100 1000 700 

  A.D. in German 1135 125 1260 700 

  Dip. in German 900 100 1000 700 

30 Hindi     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

  Dip in Translation English to 
Hindi 

900 100 1000 700 

31 History     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

32 Indian Theatre     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

33 Library Science     

  B.Lib 1925 215 2140 800 

  M.Lib 1925 215 2140 1200 

34 School of Communication 

Studies 

    

  M.A. Journalism and Mass 
Communication 

3850 425 4275 2300 

35 Music     

  M.A.(Vocal) 1285 140 1425 700 

  M.A.(Inst.) 1285 140 1425 700 

36 Punjabi     
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  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

  Dip in Translation Eng to 
Punjabi 

900 100 1000 700 

37 Philosophy     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

38 Physical Education     

  B.Ped 1285 140 1425 700 

  M.PEd. 1285 140 1425 700 

39 Political Science     

  M.A.-I 1285 140 1425 700 

40 Psychology     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

41 Public Administration     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

42 Russian     

  Certificate and Diploma 
courses 

900 100 1000 700 

 Advance Diploma 1135 125 1260 700 

43 Sanskrit     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

44 Sociology     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

45 U.B.S.     

  MBA All Stream 5400 600 6000 3000 

  M.Com(Hons.) 2250 250 2500 1200 

46 Urdu/Persian     

  M.A. 1285 140 1425 700 

 Certificate, and Diploma 
courses 

900 100 1000 700 

  Advance Diploma 1135 125 1260 700 

47 Deptt. Of Life Long 

Learning Extension 

    

  Dip. in Pre-School Education 900 100 1000 700 

48 PU-ISSER     

  B.A.(Hons.) 2565 285 2850 700 

  M.A.(Hons.) 3850 430 4280 700 

49 GURU NANAK SIKH 

STUDIES 

    

  MA-I(Compt. Study of 
Regions) 

1285 140 1425 700 

50 Laws     
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  LL.B  3 year course 4500 500 5000 5000 

  LL.M- one year course 3150 350 3500 3500 

51 VVBIS &IS HSP     

  M.A- Sanskrit,Park Shastri 
and Acharya Course 

1285 140 1425 700 

52 Panjab University Regional 

Centre MUKTSAR 

    

  M.A. of All Stream 1285 140 1425 700 

  LL.B 4500 500 5000 5000 

  MCA 4500 500 5000 2300 

53 Deptt. Of Evening Studies     

  B.A/B.Com 1350 150 1500 700 

  M.A of All Stream 1285 140 1425 700 

 

 

II. ANNUAL FEE FOR PARTIALLY SELF-FINANCED COURSES  

(IN US$) 

 
  Department/ Courses  Tuition 

Fee  

 

Dev.Fund  Total 

Annual fee 
for  

NRI/FN 

(Tuition fee 

+Dev.Fund)  

Total Annual Fee  

for SAARC/ Under 

Developed 

Countries  

 

1 University Institute of Legal Studies    

  Five year Law course 4500 500 5000 5000 

  LL.M 3150 350 3500 3500 

  LL.M.I(Eve) 3150 350 3500 3500 

2 P.U.R. C LUDHIANA     

  BA.LLB 4500 500 5000 5000 

  L.L.B 4500 500 5000 5000 

  M.B.A 5400 600 6000 3000 

  L.L.M. 3150 350 3500 1500 

3 U.I.A.M.S.     

  MBA(All streams) 5400 600 6000 3000 

4 I.E.T. & Voc. Education    
 

 



  B.A.(Hons.) in Education, 
B.Ed 

2565 285 2850 1500 

5 University Institute of 

Fashion Tech and 

Voc.(UIFT) 

    

   B.Sc. in Fashion &  Life 
Style Tech 

2700 300 3000 1500 

  M.Sc. In Fashion & Life 
Style Tech 

3150 350 3500 1500 

6 Centre for Emerging Areas in Science & Tech. 

  M.Sc. In Sys. Bio. & Bio-
Infor-I 

2250 250 2500 1200 

  Master in Pub. Health-I (OC) 2250 250 2500 1200 

  Master in Pub. Health-I(SC) 2250 250 2500 1200 

  M.Sc in Nuclear Medical 2250 250 2500 1200 

  M.Sc. (Microbial Bio-
Technology) 

2250 250 2500 1200 

  M.Sc. In Stem Cell & Tissu 
Engg.- 

2250 250 2500 1200 

  M.Sc. (Medical Physics) 2250 250 2500 
 

1200 

  M.Tech (Nano-Science  & 
Nano-Tech) 

3600 400 4000 2300 

7 University Institute of Engineering Tech 

  B.E.All Courses 5400 600 6000 2300 

  M.Tech.(Micro) 3600 400 4000 2300 

  M.Tech(Material Science) 3600 400 4000 2300 

  M.E.All course 3600 400 4000 2300 

  M.E (Cyber Security) - I  3600 400 4000 2300 

8 DENTAL SCIENCE- 

i) BDS 1st year 10800 1200 12000 12000 

  BDS 2nd to 4th year 7200 800 8000 8000 

ii) MDS 1st year The student will have to give Bank Guarantee/ surety 
bond the residual fee , if He /She opts  to the fee in instalment  

 

a) Option One 90000 10000 $ 100000 
(lump sum) 

$ 100000 (lump sum) 

b) Option two 1st (at the 
time of 
admission) 

 $ 50000 $ 50000 

  2nd (after 
the one 

 $ 25000 $ 25000 



year of 1st 
payment 

  3rd (after 
the 2nd year 
of 1st 

payment) 

 $ 25000 $ 25000 

9 UNIV INSTITUTE OF HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT  (UIHMT) 

  Bachelor of Hotel Management 
and Catering Technology 
(BHMCT) 

2250 250 2500 1200 

  Bachelor of Tourism and Travel 
Management (BTTM) 

2250 250 2500 1200 

  Master in Tourism Travel 
Management (MTTM) 

1800 200 2000 1200 

  Master in Hospitality 
Management and Catering 
Technology (MHMCT) 

1800 200 2000 1200 

  Master in Hospitality 
Management and Catering 
Technology (MHMCT,MTTM) 
Industry sponsored fee 

1800 200 2000 1200 

10 FORENSIC SCIENCE 

  M.Sc.(OC) 2250 250 2500 1200 

  M.Sc. (SC) 2250 250 2500 1200 

11 COMPUTER SCIENCE& APPLICATION 

  MCA(Evening) 4500 500 5000 2300 

12 U.I.P.S     

  M. Pharm. in Pharmaceutical 
Analysis 

3600 400 4000 2300 

  M. Pharm. in Pharmaceutical 
Quality Assurance 

3600 400 4000 2300 

13 CENTRE FOR EMERGING AREA ARTS 

  Master in Social Work- 1905 210 2115 1200 

  M.A in Police Admn(OC) 1905 210 2115 1200 

  M.A in Police Admn (SC) 1905 210 2115 1200 

  M.Phil In (Police Admn.) 1905 210 2115 1200 

  M.A.in Human Rights 1905 210 2115 1200 

  M.Phil.in Human Rights 1905 210 2115 1200 

14 SSGPURC HOSHIARPUR 

  BA.LLB 4500 500 5000 5000 

  LL.B 4500 500 5000 5000 

  B.E.(All courses) 5400 600 6000 2300 



  MCA 4500 500 5000 2300 

  PG Diploma in Computer 
Applications 

1135 125 1260 700 

15 Geography     

  M.A. in Remote Sensing& 
GIS 

1905 210 
 

2115 1200 

  M.A. in Dis. Mgt 1905 210 2115 1200 

16 UICET     

  B.E.((Chem.) with MBA 5400 600 6000 2300 

17 PHYSICS     

  B.Sc.(Phy. & Elect.) 2305 255 2560 1200 

  M.Sc. (Phy. & Elect.) 2250 250 2500 1200 

18 PSYCHOLOGY     

  Post M.A. Dip.Prof. Count. 
Psychology 

1925 210 2135 1200 

19 U.C.I.M.     

  M.Sc.(Inst.) 2250 250 2500 1200 

  M.Tech(Inst.) 3600 400 4000 2300 

20 School of Communication 

Studies 

    

  PG Diploma in Radio 
Production 

1135 125 1260 700 

  PG Diploma in Journalism 1135 125 1260 700 

  PGD in Adv. & Pub. Relation 1135 125 1260 700 

21 Centre for Vivekananda 

Studies 

    

  Certificate Course in Yoga 1135 125 1260 700 

22 University Business School     

  MBA-I Entrepreneurship 5400 600 6000 3000 

  MBA-for Executive 5400 600 6000 3000 

23 Community Education & 

Disability Studies 

    

  M.A. in Community 
Education. 

1905 210 2115 700 

  B.Ed Special Edu. In 
Learning Disability 

1905 210 2115 700 

  M.Ed Special Edu. In 
Learning Disability 

1905 210 2115 700 



 

 

NOTE:- FOR FOREGIN NATIONAL/NRI CANDIDATES 

 
1. Tuition fee shall be payable annually in the form of bank draft in US dollars/Pounds, 

sterling/Deutschmark or equivalent amount in Indian currency payable to the Registrar, Panjab 
University at Panjab University at Chandigarh along with a bank certificate for encashment of 
Foreign currency of the like amount. 
 

2. In addition to tuition fees, the students shall pay Registration fee plus all other dues and charges 
to the Panjab University as payable by other students of the same class in foreign currency or in 
Indian Rupees as per university Rules and Regulations 

 

OTHER CHARGES APPLICABLE TO THE STUDENTS OF PU TEACHING 

DEPARTMENTS / REGIONAL CENTRES AND CONSTITUENT COLLEGES  

 

# Particulars in INR 

1. Migration fees at the time of admission in first year only (for those 
candidates who have passed the lower examination from another 
University / Councils / Board) except CBSE, HPEB, PSEB, ICSE, 
HSEB 

1000 

2. Registration Fee  
 a) PUPIN no. includes (Registration fee + Enrolment Fee only 

for First year students) 
1000 

 b) From Foreign /NRI’s against General Category US$ 650 
 c) From students of SAARC/Under Developed Nations 

irrespective of the lower examination passed by them from a 
Foreign/Indian University /Board 

US$ 100 

3. Foreign Student Welfare Fund 
(only for NRI / Foreign students) 

1500 

4. Re-admission fee (Each time)  
 With permission of Chairperson 2500 

24 Centre for Women Studies 

& Development 

    

  M.A.-I Governance & 
Leadership  

1905 210 2115 700 

  Post graduate Diploma in 
women studies 

1135 125 1260 700 

25 Centre for Defence & 

National Securities 

    

  Post  Diploma in Disaster 
Management 

1135 125 1260 700 

  Post Graduate Diploma in 
Homeland Security 

1135 125 1260 700 

26 Fees for the Direct Admission 

of students (DASA) for 

Dr.SSBUICET / UIET  

    



 With permission of DUI 5000 

5. Late admission fee with the permission of the Chairperson 2000 

6. Late admission fee with the permission of the Vice-Chancellor 5000 

7. That the student who shift from one Department to other 
Department, they may not be subjected to the payment of late fee. 

- 

 

 


